## CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting January 6, 2025 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session December 16, 2024 Regular Meeting December 16, 2024

- VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

The City of Spanish Fort and the Spanish Fort Public Library will be closed on Monday, January 20, 2025, to commemorate the Martin Luther King Junior Holiday. The City Council work session and meeting scheduled for Monday, January 20, 2025, will be held on Tuesday, January 21, 2025, with the work session beginning at 4:00 p.m. and the City Council meeting following at 6:00 p.m.

- IX. OLD BUSINESS
- X. NEW BUSINESS

Promotion Ceremony for Fire Department Personnel

Proclamation Proclaiming Human Trafficking Awareness and Prevention Month in the City of Spanish Fort

Ordinance No. 693-2025----An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into an Intergovernmental Services Agreement with the Baldwin County Commission for the Use of County-owned Voting Machines and the Services of the County Voting Machine Custodian and Employees for Municipal Elections

Ordinance No. 694-2025-----An Ordinance Exempting Certain "Covered Items" from the Municipal Sales and Use Tax During the Last Full Weekend of February 2025, as Authorized by Act No. 2012-256, as Amended, Generally Referred to as the Alabama Severe Weather Preparedness Sales tax Holiday Legislation

Resolution No. 1475-2025----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into an Agreement with The Haven, Inc.

## XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING Work Session and Regular Meeting, January 21, 2025